

Sessions case No 136/2013

73/08-01-2019: P.O is on leave

Four accused persons namely Biplab Chhetri, Ismail Ali, Gour Barman and Kaushik Paul are produced from J/C. Accused Pintu Dey on bail is absent without step.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Prosecution files hajira through Ld.Spl. P.P.

U.T.P./Accused namely Kaushik Paul @ Babai files a petition through the Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home praying for bail . Let it be kept with the record.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association, the Ld. Lawyers abstained themselves from performing their works due to All India Strike called by Trade Unions.

The case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 09-01-2019 for evidence and production and appearance of accused on bail.

The bail petition will be heard tomorrow i.e. 09-01-2019 on consent of the Ld. Spl. P.P.

Dictd. by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC-I in-charge of FTC-I
Raiganj.

ASJ (FTC-I)
-in-charge,
of FTC-II, Raiganj

