

Sessions Case No. 136/2013

79/01-07-2019: Out of five accused persons, one accused namely Pintu Dey is present on court bail and three accused persons namely Ismail Ali, Kaushik Paul and Gour Barman are produced from J/C and accused Biplab Chhetri is produced from Balurghat Central Correctional Home.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present with a witness namely Sankar Dutta Roy, Finger Print Expert and he is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W. 27 and discharged. Documents are marked Exbt-24 and 25.

The case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 02-07-2019 for further evidence and production.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Gour Barman earlier but not moved.

Dictd. by me

Addl. Sessions Judge FTC-II,
Raiganj.

ASJ (FTC-II)
Raiganj.